COMPARED

The following bids were received for the construction of the roads in Dawson Township, as authorized by the Road bonds voted in said township.

NAME OF BIDDER Standard Paving Company Gibson & Mitchell Fuller & Company Craig & Shaw W. W. Fox C. O. & H. Frye	ROAD NO. L \$145573.47 156865.81 147033.20 146723.01 145489/95 145509.76	ROAD NO.2 \$64452.00 71540.12 62381.26 61215.32 63769.98 62183.08	ROAD NO. 3 \$20000.00 22625.30 19824.00 19375.80 20395.00 20369.00	\$230025.47 251031.23 227630.06 227314.13 229654.93 227190.64
Keliher Const. Co. Tibbetts & Pleasant G. E. Zimmerman & Co.	156384.68 166018. <b>5</b> 1	75167.68 61244.60	24415.60	265601.79

Drainage Dawson Township Roads.

\$16592.05 A. C. Bencroft E. G. Fike & Co. Standard Paving Co.

Awarding of contract, laid over until Tuesday February 21st, 1922, at ten o'clock A. M. A motion was made by F. M. Wooden and seconded by Ira Short that the County Clerk be instructed to confer with M. C. Cross, Architect, and have hi, prepare plans and specifications and advertise for bids for the construction of two cisterns at the County Farm; said cisterns to be constructed 25x25 feet and 12x20 feet, respectively, and bids to be received March 6th, 1922. Motion carried.

A motion was made by F. M. Wooden and seconded by Ira Short that the bond of W. M. Wilson as constable within and for District No. 4, be and the same is hereby approved. The following affidavits of Erroneous assessment were filed with and by the Board ordered stricken:

Ramsey & Kesler B. F. Millikin Lewis Johnson De Luxe Cafe Addie Blackwater M. D. Palmer Ransome Burke Chas. L. Berryhill	Henry C. Skidmore F. F. Bowlin Mrs. L. Freeman Claudia Mae Rodabaugh M. A. Harrison E. W. Best H. Moskowitz	M. L. Little Jones Store R. D. Holloway Mrs. Quisenberry A. B. Nesbit E. W. McCrory F. V. Sowders Andrew Brown	F. F. Bowlin F. F. Bowlin Sadie Casey J.P.Pautler F. F. Bowlin Frank Nash G. W. Tate T.F. Selby
		Andrew Brown W. B. McLeod	G. W. Tate T.F. Selby S. I. Ford

The following affidavits of erroneous assessment were disallowed by the Board.

Mrs. L. M. Picknay C. A. Bankhead

Sarah Maroney L.E.Z.Aaronson A. A. Swan

The financial statement of the Engineering Department was filed with and approved by the Board of County Commissioners.

Adjournment to 10 o'clock A. M. Tuesday, February 21st, 1922.

CHAI RMAN

COMPLET

Tuesday, February 21st, 1922.

Pursuant to adjournment the Board of Couuty Commissioners met in the office of the Commissioners, with all members present:

The awarding of the Dawson Township Roads contracts was the first business coming before the Board, and the following awards were made.

Road No. 1

A motion was made by F. M. Wooden and seconded by Ira Short that the contract for the construction of Road No. 1 in Dawson Township, be awarded W. W. Fox the lowest All members voting in the affirmative, the same was declared carried. bidder.

A motion was made by F. M. Wooden and seconded by Ira Short that the contract for the consiruction of Road No. 2, Dawson Township, be awarded G. E. Zimmerman & Co. fier the sum of \$61244.60. Motion carried.